Confidential
Touch Pad
Zin Impedance
Change
Detection
Zin < Zref
Touch Pad System Model Impedance Status
Zref

FMA1125DC
      Fujitsu Microelectronics America, Inc. 1Confidential
Ordering Information
Package Pinouts
Product Code Package Type Package Dimension Pin Pitch
Number of Sensor
Inputs
Number of DIOs
FMA1125DC-24N 24QFN 4mm x 4mm x 0.55mm 0.5mm 8 4
FMA1125DC-16N 16QFN 3mm x 3mm x 0.575mm 0.5mm 6 Configurable
FMA1125DC-24S 24SSOP 8.2mm x 7.8mm x2.0mm 0.65mm 8 4
FMA1125DC-24P 24SOP 15.3mm x 10.3mm x 2.6mm 1.27mm 8 4
FMA1125DC-16P 16SOP 9.9mm x 6.0mm x 1.8mm 1.27mm 6 Configurable
FMA1125DC
24QFN
24-Pin QFN
24-Pin SOP/SSOP 16-Pin SOP